

## Aliah University

(A UGC approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)

IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata – 700 156, West Bengal, India

Date: 20th September, 2023

Raze V20.09.23

Aliah University

Dr. Safoora Razeq Convener, DRC

Department of History

## Notice for Ph.D. Open Seminar Cum Viva-Voce

This is to notify that Mr. Sabir Ali (Enrollment No. HST162601) will defend his Ph.D. thesis entitled Western Medical Instructions and the Response of Muslim Society in Bengal (1823-1941) under the supervisor of Dr. Safoora Razeq (Dept. of History) in an Open Seminar. His Viva-Voce will be on 6th October, 2023 (Friday) from 11.00 a.m onwards in the Department of History, Park Circus Campus (6th Floor), Aliah University.

All the interested persons including administrative Heads, Faculty Members, Research Scholars and Students of Aliah University are cordially invited to attend the Ph.D. Open Seminar Cum Viva-Voce of the said Research Scholar.

Dr. Md. Shamim Firdous Head & Chairperson, DRC

Department of History hamim Firdous

Head & Associate Professor
Dept. of History
Park Circus Campus
Aliah University, Kol-14

Associate Professor
pt. of History
Circus Campus

DR. SAFOORA RAZEQ
Assistant Professor
Dept. of History

2. P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar

3. Controller of Examinations

- 4. Coordinator of the University Research Programme (URP)
- 5. Dean of Students' Welfare
- 6. Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology
- 7. Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Languages
- 8. All DRC & DSC Members, Department of History
- 9. HoD/HoD (Officiating), Department of ......

1. P.A. to Vice Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

- 10. Library Section
- 11. Mr. Rizwanul Hoque for placing on the University Website
- 12. Guard File

Phones: (033) 2367 1434/1435, (033) 2706 2269/2271 Fax: 91 33 4006 2565/2534; 2367 1433 Main Campus: 21, Haji Md. Mohsin Square, Kolkata- 700 016, Telefax: (033) 2249 1986 Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in